Riverside School

— Prague

Riverside School Calendar 2024 - 2025

Autumn Term

22nd & 23" August 2024 New Staff Induction (no school for students)

26th - 30th August 2024 Whole Staff Orientation Week (no school for students)
Friday, 30th August 2024 Orientation Day (for All Families)

Monday, 2"d September 2024 First Day of Autumn Term

Monday, 28th October —

Half-Ti Break hool
Friday, 1st November 2024 alf-Term Break (no school)

Friday, 13th December 2024 Last Day of Autumn Term (school closes at end of morning session)

Monday, 16th December 2024 —

Christ Break hool
Friday, 3" January 2025 ristmas Break (no school)

Winter Term

Monday, 6th January 2025 First Day of Winter Term

Monday, 24th February —

Friday, 28t February 2025 Half-Term Break (no school)

Friday, 4th April 2025 Last Day of Winter Term (school closes at end of morning session)
Monday, 7th April — Spring Break (no school)
Monday, 21st April 2025 18" April 2025 (Good Friday), 21° April 2025 (Easter Monday)
Spring Term
Tuesday, 22nd April 2025 First Day of Spring Term
Thursday, 1st May 2025 Public Holiday (Labour Day / May Day) (no school)
Thursday, 8th May — Half-Term Break (no school)
Friday, 9th May 2025 e 8™ May - Public Holiday (VE / Liberation Day)
Thursday, 26t" June 2025 Last Day of Spring Term (school closes at end of morning session)
Friday, 27th June 2025 Teacher Preparation Day (no school for students)
Autumn Term 2025
21st & 22nd August 2025 New Staff Induction (no school for students)
25th - 29th August 2025 Whole Staff Orientation Week (no school for students)
Friday, 29th August 2025 Orientation Day (for All Families)

Monday, 1st September 2025 First Day of Autumn Term




